PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5470444

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CA ACQUISITIONS, LLC	06/14/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CUSTOM ACCESSORIES INC.
Street Address:	5900 AMI DRIVE
City:	RICHMOND
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60071

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29544169
Application Number:	29544171
Application Number:	29549642
Application Number:	29549643
Application Number:	29549646
Application Number:	29549648
Application Number:	29549652
Application Number:	29549656
Application Number:	29549658
Application Number:	29549660
Application Number:	15136194
Application Number:	15341304
Application Number:	15415133
Application Number:	29549654
Application Number:	29587258
Application Number:	29590545
Application Number:	29591040
Application Number:	29591041
Application Number:	29591525
Application Number:	29608634

PATENT REEL: 048863 FRAME: 0374

505423653

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 616-5600

Email: assignments@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: ELIAS P. SOUPOS

Address Line 1: LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD.

Address Line 2: 180 NORTH STETSON AVE., SUITE 4900

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	738755
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIAS P. SOUPOS
SIGNATURE:	/Elias P. Soupos/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2019

Total Attachments: 7

source=Patent Assignment to Custom Accessories#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment to Custom Accessories#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment to Custom Accessories#page3.tif source=Patent Assignment to Custom Accessories#page4.tif source=Patent Assignment to Custom Accessories#page5.tif source=Patent Assignment to Custom Accessories#page6.tif source=Patent Assignment to Custom Accessories#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CA Acquisitions, LLC (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) owns a certain inventions listed on the attached Schedule 2.1(iii) (hereinafter referred to as Patent Properties); and

WHEREAS, Custom Accessories Inc., of 5900 AMI Drive, Richmond, IL 60071 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Patent Properties.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor assigns and transfers to the Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under each of the Patent Properties in the attached listing as well as any grant, reissue, reexamination, or post-grant review thereof,

Assignor does hereby covenant and agree with the Assignee that it will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with the terms of this Assignment and that Assignor will, upon request and at Assignee's expense, execute such additional documents and do such additional acts as may be necessary to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this Assignment, and

Assignee acknowledges and accepts this assignment, as evidenced by the signature of an officer or authorized representative of Assignee below.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused one of its duly authorized officers to hereunder set his/her hand on the date shown below.

Name: Edward Matthew
Title: Manager Officer or Authorized Representative of Assignor
1 July Co
Witness:

Date	6-14-18	500//land
		Name: Edward Matthew
		Title: Manager/
	a.	Officer of Authorized Representative of Assignee
Date	6-14-18	ANGO S
		Witness:
Date	6-14-18	
		Witness:

574658.01378/1068523214.2

SCM DUTE 2.1(iii)

NIELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Fateur

91 11 12 13 14 14 15 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16	Packaging Assembly for Car Floor Mats	Floor Mats Hangers		Hangers	Hangers	Hangers Hangers	Hangers Hangers	Hangers Hangers Hangers	Hangers Hangers Hangers Hangers
	07/24/2033 Packagii Floor M			/06/2039 Hangers	05/06/2039 Hangers 05/06/2039 Hangers				
Bate 2	270 0130			08/12/2014 05/0					
rates (Augusta)	ZL 2013 103 16590.4 1		5	002.458315-0006					
A 195 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1			ng b	05/06/2014					
Seran Number T	6 6 4	alimany kaominina		7) 7) 7) 7) 7) 7)			S		2
S S S S	Oranted 28		To andred	بمعجب بمستورون	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Granted Science of Sci		
Connecty	China F.R.	Constant F.R. Bumpean Constantity	Edesign.	Community Design	Community Design European Continuity Design	Community European Community Community Community	Community Design Community Community Community Community Community Community	Community European Community Design European Community Design Curopean Curopean	Community European Community Buropean Community Community Design European Community Design

48(1,40)(05,4935,53

Country	ži Naj	Serial Number	App. Date	Patent No.	Issue/Grant Date	Experation Date	Title
Control States	Canting	29/248,147	02/21/2006	D\$37,025	7002/05/20	102.02.02	VEHIOLE FLOOR MAT
Criteci States	Granted	29/249,436	90079041	D550,137	09/04/2007	1202/2030	Vehicle Floor Mat
C. 20.20.20.20.20.20.20.20.20.20.20.20.20.2	Cronsed	}::::	900212717	200 200 200 200 200	10/31/2007	2.00.00	VEHICLE FLOOR MAT
2000	Cranted	85.48	9007777	118348	100312007	19/34/2017	VEHICLE FLOOR MAT
Same of States	Crantod	1000000	10/28/2003	8766930	05/20/2008	05/20/2022	VEHICLE FLOOR MAT
Caired State	Crassed	651,465/62	1027190	D647,446	10/25/2011	10/25/2025	VEHICLE FLOOR MAT
2000	Granted	141323	07/13/2011	14.523	(2/09/2012	2202/60/20	VEHICLE FLOOR MAT
Canada	Granted	9837	1102/21/20	14.2046	2102/00/20	02/09/2022	VEHICLE FLOOR MAT
United States	Granted	ļ.,,,,,,	00000	050000	12/20/2011	12/20/2025	VEHICLE FLOOR MAI
\$ p 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		.	71079101	9,301,625	04/05/2016	10/16/2034	HANGER FOR DISPLAYING FLOOR MATS
\$000 \$000 \$000 \$000 \$000 \$000 \$000 \$00	20	4 8 3 0 , 2 6 5	Š	309.895.6			STEERING WHEEL COVER HAVING CLIPS
03180 8720	50	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	080242005				PLOOR MAT
300 S 200 S			510777			***************************************	FLOOR MAT
Entred States	ž	70.000 70.000 70.000 70.000	97 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33				VEHICLE PLOOR MAT HAVING COLLAPSIBLE STORAGE CONTAINER
	Taked		10/30/2018	2/2/2	7107/15/10	1507270	FLOOR MAT
Eared States	2394	29/5/44,169	51020501	2233,323	01/24/2017	01/24/2031	FLOOR WAT
Linated States	11. 12. 13.	59/549 643	S:00/80/01				SEALCUSHION
United States	70 63 73 64,	20/549,646	12/28/2015				SEAT CUSHION
United States	11. 12. 12.	29/549,648	12/28/2015				CUMBAR COSHION
United States	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	29/549,658	12/28/2015				
United States	Filed	29/549,642	12/28/2015				SEAT CUSHION
United States	10 10 10 10	29/549,652	12/28/2015				BEADED SEAT CUSHION
United States	 	959'075/62	12/28/2015				NO N
United States	200	29/549,660	12/28/2015				SEATCUSHION
United States	77	29/549,654	12/28/2015				SEATCUSHON

4811-0195-0955-4-0

£	ş	4	,,,,,,,,
	1 13		
	Tray for a Prokaging Container	A Removabla Car Sear Cover- having a Prodetermined Pre- Weakened Failure Zone of a known Boneting Strength for Facilitating Reliable Airbag Deplorment.	
		A Removable Car Sear Crive having a Predetermined Pre-Weakened Failure Zone of a known Burshing Strength for Facilitating Reliable Airbag Deplorment.	
	18	(m o E #	
			33
2			Vehicle Sout Cover
100	1.8		()
	1.00	13 0 A 7 7 2 4	33
	87		8
	i 🐮		23
		18.643A3	
	12		1
	} .}		270
	1		
18			5005 500
18	1		1
	1		3
			225
			8
	ļ.,,,,,,		
			ve)
	100		00
2.0	ç23,		6
Date	12/5/2017		07/08/2014 09/10/2033
	10		:
8			
1 2			33
	2		10
	7.		23
	8		£
1	10/9/2014 D804,307		05000000 8770,660

0	14	NO.	Need Anna
3	(C)	8/31/2016 8/31/2016	13
1.8	23	Ø.	:S:
1.5	3	227	
(**	,,,,	86	(2)
, ,			}
1 5	57	83	(m)
2.	90	90	X.
***	2	Si	8
- K. - W	3	<u> </u>	S
Status Secret Warmborn	Granted 29/584,832	15/122,832	Granted 12/789,237
ļ			
	8	Biled	3
	3	8	33
GP.	, Si	75	S
	```)****	``
		ं है	
	80	- 32	<u> </u>
S'	23.	## Page Page	
Country	<i>3</i>	<i>8</i> 5	88
, X		8	8
W	22	States	United States Granted 12/789,237
	United States	5	5]
promonenta d			ing P

RECORDED: 04/11/2019